
Roster for 2023/2024 Group Insurance & Benefits Committee

Chair June 2024 Levow, Carrie Office of Information Technology
Technology Support Services

Campus Box 7217
9195132991
cblevow@ncsu.edu

Past Chair June 2024 Hazlehurst, Gwen Office of Information Technology
Enterprise Application Svcs

Campus Box 7568
9195130009
gthazleh@ncsu.edu

FSEN June 2024 Friend, Craig College of Humanities & Social Sciences
History

Campus Box 8108
9195132227
ctfriend@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2024 Akroyd, Duane College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
9195151745
hdakroyd@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2024 Jennings, Katie College of Agriculture and Life Science
Horticultural Science

Campus Box 7609
9197404500
kmjennin@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2024 Whittenberger, Lynn Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7132
9195133833
lkwhitte@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2025 Xu, Cheryl College of Engineering
Mechanical & Aerospace Engr

Campus Box 7910
9195155271
cxu24@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2026 Porter, Stephen College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
5154280008
srporter@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2026 Burke, Anne Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7111
9195137426
amburke5@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2025 Almond, Glen College of Veterinary Medicine
Population Health & Pathobiology

Campus Box 8401
9195136370
gwalmond@ncsu.edu
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STFSEN June 2024 Phipps, Jill Office of Information Technology
Business Services

Campus Box 7568
9195132394
jjphipps@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2025 Levow, Carrie Office of Information Technology
Technology Support Services

Campus Box 7217
9195132991
cblevow@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2025 Brown, Tracy College of Engineering
Engineering-Dean's Office

Campus Box 7901
9195153939
tbrown2@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2026 Bowman, Karen Office of Global Engagement Campus Box 7112
9195155258
kebowma2@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2024 Hazlehurst, Gwen Office of Information Technology
Enterprise Application Svcs

Campus Box 7568
9195130009
gthazleh@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2024 Sitzes, Janice College of Natural Resources
Forestry & Environmental Resourc

Campus Box 8008
jdsitzes@ncsu.edu

XO ARF No End Kasworm, Carol College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
9195133707
carol_kasworm@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Washington, Gareth University Human Resources
HR Benefits, Wellness & Worklife

Campus Box 7215
ghwashin@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Erickson, Margaret University Human Resources
Human Resources-Administration

Campus Box 7210
meericks@ncsu.edu

XONV Not Occupied

XONV No End Norris, Steve College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
CALS Personnel Services

Campus Box 7917
9195151383
steve_norris@ncsu.edu

Seat Type Term Ends Occupied By Affiliation Contact Info

Seat Composition:   Chair=1  FAC=7  FSEN=1  Past Chair=1  STAFF=5  STFSEN=1  XO ARF=1  XONV=4  
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